The loss of any state license or permit by a community living arrangement 

shall be an automatic revocation of that facility's zoning permit.   

2. The applicant shall disclose in writing the capacity of the community 

living arrangement.   

3. No other community living arrangement shall be located within two 

thousand five hundred (2,500) feet of the proposed facility.   

4. The total capacity of all such facilities located within the Village shall not 

exceed twenty-five (25) persons or one percent (1%) of the Village's 

population, whichever is greater.   

5. The Village may make the determination as to the effect of the facility on